
CHANGE ORDER 

Order No: 20 
Date: 6/25/2025 
Agreement Date: 6/25/2025 

Project: TOQUERVILLE PARKWAY Package B 
Inquiry No.: PROJECT #22B 

City of Toquerville   
Contractor: JP Excavating, Inc. 

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 

This change order covers 2 items: 
1- Shouldering – In adding a 2 Inch HMHMA overlay to the project through Change Order #18, the need for

shouldering became apparent to maintain the 4:1 slope away from the roadway. This item is to pay for the
material and placement for shouldering.

2- Temporary Pavement Tabs – with the parkway open between the north tie-in with SR-17 and Firelight Drive on
the south to provide access to the Firelight subdivision as outlined in Change Order #15 it is necessary to
delineate the centerline of the roadway for safety to the public. This item is to pay for the location and
placement of these tabs.

CHANGE TO CONTRACT PRICE: 
Original CONTRACT PRICE $11,018,066.11 

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS $23,147,368.08 

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by $111,188.64 

The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be $23,258,556.72 

CHANGE TO CONTRACT TIME: No time is added to the contract with this change order. 

APPROVALS: 

CIVIL ENGINEER: 

CONTRACTOR:  

CITY:  




